—

NORTHERN PACIFIC

-|RAILWAY COMPANY

Time Per Mile Miles Time Per Mile Miles
Minutes Seconds Per Hour || Minutes Seconds Per Hour

0 45 80 1 12 50 T
0 ® 783 i 15 48 acoma
0 47 76.6 1 20 45
Gl N M R S Divisi
g o B : % £ Ivision
0 51 70.6 1 45 343
0 52 69.2 1 50 32.7
0 53 67.9 2 . 30
0 54 66.6 2 10 27.6
0 b5 65.4 2 15 26.6
0 56 64.2 2 20 25.7
0 57 63.1 2 30 24
0 58 62 2 40 22.5
0 59 61 2 45 21.8
1 2 60 2 50 21.2
1 1 59 3 S 20
1 2 58 3 9 19
1 3 57.1 3 20 18
1 4 56.2 3 31 17
1 5 55.3 3 45 16
1 6 54.5 4 s 16
1 7 53.7 5 s 12
1 8 52.9 6 o 10 F
1 9 52.1 7 30 8
1 10 514 10 o 6

To be used In conjunction with
Speclal Instructions Currently
In effect.

in Effect at 12:01 A. M. Pacific
Standard Time.

Sunday, April 25, 1965

5 For the Government of Employes only. The Com-

=3 pany reserves the right to vary therefrom at pleas-
ure. Be positive that you have the Current Time
Table and the latest Special Instructions and de-
stroy all previous numbers. Read carefully the
Special Instructions and always carry a copy for
reference and a copy of OPERATING RULES.

I. W. BREWER,
Superintendent.

N. M. LORENTZSEN, E. S. ULYATT,

General Manager. General Superintendent of
; Transportation.




AUTHORIZED SURGEONS. SPECIALISTS.
Dr. J. W. Gullikson, Chief 8 Western Distriot, T D'-,';,R"é:' L.:i‘,ﬁh““' Seattl Drfgp’ B‘Eﬁ"‘&“" d
r.J. W, n,  Burgeon, Western Distriot, Tacoma. e walist. ...... ttle e, 08e an
Dr. E. R. Anderson, Associate Surgeon, Tacoma. Dr. ﬂ " Shiach T 2 n S’ ialist. . . .Tacoma
DE T . Skrivar. Aavosiate Burpeon, Taet Eye, Ear, Nose and Dr. W. H. Ludwig,
Dr. C. 1. Btevens, A te 8 T! Throat ialist. . . .Seattle Oculist. 2 ce e Tacoma
Dr. Paul M. Osmun, Dr. Cyril V. Lundvick,
Ear, Nose and Eye, Ear, Nose and
Throat Specialist. . . .Seattle 'I’KroathemalmTwoma
tion of Stre: » e, Ear, Nose an e, Ear, Nose an
s - i rd(?m TKroat S’pecialist.. . .Seattle ! Tgr:mt Specialist. .. Tacoma
Ticoine, Wirects Focl Car ) Aubis St 0 D e, Hag, Nose ac e skt o
Tacoma Moon Yard O o)o 8 l!;:{xm:lgw( 8) Lester (S at Specialist. . . . Everett Throat Specialist. . . Tacoma
Head-of-Bay Yard, Tacoma (i Easton (8 Kanaska és) Dr. R. P. Schefter, Dr. Canfield Beattie,
Ting 5‘5&“3‘2&{“3‘)" - esmvie Olyapia (8) e, Ear, Nose and Eye, Ear, Nose and
First Aid Box located at Kanaskat t Specialist. . . . Yakima ’I'Kgoat Specialist. . . . Portland :
NOTE. ‘

N. P. B. A. physicians and surgeons, when called upon, will attend to
all cases of sickness and accident to employees, passengers and others. In a
case of illness, or of injury unrelated to railway operation to other than

N. P. B. A. members, surgeon should endeavor to collect a reasonable fee
LOCAL SURGEONS. for service from person attended. If unable to collect, Chief Surgeon should
N. P. B. A. Clinic, Second Floor, N. P, Freight House, Seattle. be notified. .
Hours—0:00 a. m. to 11:59 a. m. Daily, except Saturdays and Sundays. Where injuries, to other tlfmn N. P. 31 ﬁdll‘;:mbem, Atr; &Gr:cﬁlydmhﬁed
ilw ion, ¢! r service sho sent to the General Claim
Dr. A. A. Searle. ........ West Seattle Dr. G. D. Wilde Auburn tAO r&ltl ?{hop:arﬁtlo , charge fo
Dr. Martin Kushner..... Seattle Dr. G. G. Th Auburn g0ns of the rallway company. . ¥
Dr. J. W, Finley.........Beattle gr- g- :iubum In case of emergency, proper aid should be procured until arrival of local
lg)::%: & B:: }.: bR e el surgeon, when case must be placed in his hands.
T. . T. J. . .oumner .
Dr. D. Dr. C. : ) Authorized Surgeons Authorized Surgeons
P& i o Puyaliup (8) Union Pacific Rallroad Co. G. N. Ry. Co.
Dr. L. Dr. A. on.....Puyallup Dr. Kenneth C. Brown..... Port
Dr. W. Dr. W «ese...Puyallup Dr. G. A, Peirson Portland.
Dr. F. Dr. J. Portland Dr. J. M. Roberts Portland. Il
T. g B; ﬁgen L. Mundal..... Portland (8 g: % ('?v D&x:l:an. ve 5 ’;;ﬁ:nt
Dr. F. Dr. P. h Dr. E.'C. Parkinson. .......Portland.
Dr. Ralph H. Dr. W. Dr. J. P. Craven..... land.
Dr. B.iegud T. Anderson . Snoqualmie S: Dr. P. A, s
Dr. E. C. MoKibben..... Kir! Dr. F. Davis Kelso Dr. H. M. Vancouver.
Dr. E. C. MoKibben, Jr...Kirkland Dr. Ransom L. Longyiew Br- g- %J & n:rllél.
Dr. 8. R. Boynton, Jr.....Bellingham (8) gr- g- %H, an g s rdnh.'oon
Dr. L. K. Englu Y D:: J.A."Wal Vlncou;:‘t Dr. R. D. :
Dr. P. E, thh Y Dr. H. L. 8ki Battle Ground Dr. A.J. |
Dr. R. M. Hill... and Ridgefield Dr. P. B.
Dr. W. W, Hicks. Dr. H. C. Watkins....... Hoquiam (8) Dr. B. E.
Dr. R. H. Weldin Dr. M. C. Lindel. ....... Montesano Dr. L. F. Lundy.....
Dr. C. W. Olander B: % E FrB-denobon . ..Bkholwn g; ?.. g‘ .W ......
Dr. A. J. Goose. . . B BN Dotksa .. Dupont and Dr. K. M.
Dr. J. W. Devney lpt?hwh Dr. M. H.
e B Vernle, cococccees Dr. H. A. Barner, ....... Bremerton (8) Dr. A. J.
Dr. F. Rogalski.......... Dr. N. C. Riddle........ Darrington




——

WESTWARD FIRST SUB-DIVISION EASTWARD 3

- FIRST CLASS FIRST CLASS
553 £ Time Table No. 84
:ag - 25 1 g April 25, 1965 g 26 2
;Eg i E"s Passenger | Passenger ;E ; 1 Passen, Passen
fen| 8 | o3 gi STATIONS ég - — e
BES| @ | S8 | Daiy | Daiy - Telograph Office and Calls 2| paty | Dany
EORT i i
WXZ | 1811 | Yard |L 4.20My, | |5m] 00| (YA-EM...YAKIMA.......... DN| 1394 | o4 545puAs |.]5m
1815 %gg 4.25 1.20 38 8D....... SELAH............. PD| 135.6 5.35 1.05
1819 wEI:llsu 4.29 .24 p I R TR POI‘“‘)NA ............ P| 1322 5.30 1.01
1822 | 86 4.34 T8 B R HILLSIDE............ P| 1281 524 | 12.55
1827 | 90 4.42 T R ol P B A L TR P| 1239 516 | 1247
1832 120 4.48 .44 201 | feeccerenens WYZQ‘:'!R. veessrsesas Pl 1193 5.09 12.40
1836 89 4.55 .51 24.2 § ......... I.IMT?A:NUH ........... P| 1152 5.02 12.33
1843 vﬁ:’% 5.06 2.02 31.8 3 .......... TIIIAIQLI. ............. P| 1076 45| 12.22
o 4.
wxy| 1 [ B3 |* 213 [* 298 | sse E|EB.... ELLENSBURG........ on| 1028 |, 441 |s 1200u
3 7.6
1855 vﬁgg 5.25 2.21 442 8 ........... THORP............. P| 952 433 11.59pm
1862 64 535 23| SEEIR ... A nodz'h:'ru ............ P| sss3 4.23 11.50
1865 | 17| 538 T ey T BRISTOL............ Pl s56) 420 | |11.47
1869 72 5.42 2.38 8T8 ] J..oeohobs TEAIE@Z\VAY ........... P| 818 4.16 11.43
wY w116 L¥ |
ZX 1873 | E51 546 |s 2.45 61.5 CL...... CLE ELUM......... DN| 779 4.12 |s 11.38
II 1880 | 117 552 2.52 074l 1..... L5l Nfﬁon ............. P| 720 4.05 11.29
vyl 1586 | 12| s50 [¢ 301 | 74| [EA........ EASTON.....DN)sy | s3] 350 | 11.22
1890 6.07 3.09 [ o e I B UPHAM........ P gE 61.3 3.50 1L.13
1894 | wa2e 6.16 3.18 82.5 2 .......... MARTIN. .. .... PIRE [ oo 3.4] 11.04
w 1807 | EB6 6.23 3.25 86Y IO N .- oo oesinn STA@E!D! ...... P g ” 53.7 3.33 10.57
. " 3]
1004 6.33 335§ 07 ol - Bk KENNEDY ... P %g 48.7 3.22 10.46
RWTX| 1911 | Yard | 643 |, 3.50 | 957 |5 |DM....... LesTer. .. DN)S" ["ar | 5 [, (035
w17 [ 7| gs3 400 | 1029 % ......... MAYWOOD . ... ...... Pl 385] 259 | 1022
1021 52 7.01 4.08 1088 Joy | ovvvvenns HUM:P'I:IR“ ........... P| 326 2.51 10.14
" 1925 123 7.07 4.14 110.4 E‘ ....... !AOLI:éORG! ......... P| 200 2.45 10.09
YX | 1033 717 424 |17 |Z|. ... ul.m‘l:"i_g T P| 223| L34 9.58
i YZX Al 122 7.19 4.26 118.3 S aQv..4 . % KAN!!KA‘I’ ......... DN| 211 2.32 9.56
1 A7 | 19| 726 433 | 1243 |%]........ RAVENSDALE.......... P| 12| 204 9.48
A4 | us| 734 Lol iR el - - - -8 COVINGTON.......... Pl s3] 26 9.40
Il x | A2z s ;gg A ‘5‘23 138.5 g ....... EAST AUBURN......... p| o9, fgg . 3;?3
KORT) b
WXYZ| CFO | Yadd |, 7.55mlA 5.23m] 1894 E AU-AY....AUBURN.......... DN 001y, |1.56mL O.11px
&
8.25 8.38 Time Over Bubdivision 3.40 3.41
40.8 88.4 Average Speed Per Hour 88.0 37.8

EXCEPT ON DOUBLE TRACK, CTC, OR RULE 261 TERRITORY, EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO
WESTWARD TRAINS OF THE SAME CLASS.

AT CLE ELUM—TIME OF FIRST CLASS TRAINS APPLIES AT PASSENGER STATION.

No. 1 stops on flag at Maywood for revenue passengers on Saturdays. No. 1 and No. 2 will stop on flag at Kanaskat and Martin for revenue

No. 2 stops on flag at Maywood for revenue passengers on Sundays. passengers only.
No. 1 stops on flag at Easton for express.




N

T ———
4 WESTWARD SECOND SUB-DIVISION EASTWARD
FIRST CLASS FIRST CLASS
i’ 2. g Time Table No. 84 I
ig g |z 407 (459|467 | 26 1 g April 25, 1965 E 460 |408| 26 (458 2
AERE! = 3 [ TR ekl
E-E’ g 6 Passenger ! 4 P ng Passenger gg STATIONS gao P ng F P b ng! P
E(-E - 3'5 Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily & | Telegraph Offices and Calls A | Daiy Daily Daily Daily Daily
%'i‘zv 1976 | Yard 0.0 {Q-WR..... TACOMA........ DN | 40.4 )
X 7y (et d PO i B 401 ||
| RX T 2 P U.P.JCT........ DN
RX (1972 22| BN.... RESERVATION ....DN | 382
ETW
Ii OXZ (1976 | Yard|r, 7.33miL 4.33mlL 12.35m] 0.0 'Q-WB--T“:‘,’_."‘----DN‘ 4010 As B.57m|As!2.07m As 5.57m
"I (Head of 'B.* Line)
RX 073 7.37 437 |a 1239 19| |BN.RESERVATION.DN| )383] 8.52 | 1202m L_5.52m
w107 PY....PUYALLUP..PDN
X |wer | Bde 7.45 4.45 s 1.4 31.9) 844 | 11.54m
l XY |1966 (7] I MEEKER....... Pl |308
X | CF2 7.49 4.49 11.2 g 8N..... SUMINER PD 5 28.9 8.40 11.50
CF4 7.52 4.52 See Page 3 |Seo Page3 | 137 o | -o- - DIERINGER. ..... = | 264 See Page 3 See Page 3
KRTO! 9 F il
WXYZ| CFo| Yard| 7.59 459 L_7.55mlL 5.23m] 186 |3 [AU-AY AUBURN. ... DN? 216 832 | 11.42 fa 1.56m A O9.llpw
CF11| 84 2050 ..... CHRISTOPHER. ... H
| CF13| 87 1921 5. THOMAS........ Als2
X |CF15| B3 8.05 5.05 8.02 5.3] 238 BN..ooos K:':CT ...... PD 16.3 8.26 11.36 1.50 9.05
CF19 7ol LE...... ORILLIA........ 12.2
| Y |CF21 18 8.11 501 8.09 5.38 204 Bl...luclg:?lm.PDN 10.7 8.19 11.30 1.44 8.59
X jor 8.20 5.20 8.18 | 548 [369] \G. g ARRO-. DN | ¥ 8N | 122 136 8.51
ToBeattle............. 3.2
383 |BF...... sronultgz . B DN
xnl‘:v!?z CF31| Yard 031 Heed.o. MIDDLE YARD....... P
TWX g% (From Ao 3.2)
TORS A 830m|a 5.30m A 830mfa 6.00m| 401 :ai"%h’sugkﬁaﬂ“ }az 001y, 8.05mL ILI5m[L 1.30m L 8.45m
‘ 57 57 .04 .35 .37 Time Over Bubdivision .52 52 .26 .05 .26
42.2 42.2 28.5 36.8 34.9 Average Speed Per Hour 46.3 46.2 49.6 22.8 49.6
EXCEPT ON DOUBLE TRACK, EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD TRAINS OF THE SAME CLASS.
No. 407 stops on flag at Puyallup to discharge revenue passengers from No. 460 stops at Kent, Auburn, Sumner and Puyallup to discharge
g::tzluuver and beyond and receive revenue passengers for points beyond passengers from points Spokane and east. I
e.
No. 459 uor at Auburn to discharge revenue yunn rs from Vancouver
and beyond and receive revenue passengers for pof:u beyond Seattle.

First Subdivision
Easton, Kennedy, Lester.

Second Subdivision

Seattle, Middle Yard,
Kent, Auburn, Sumner,

, Black River, Black River Interchange, .
eeker, Puyallup,

on.

CROSSOVERS

Third Subdivision
U. P. Jet., Tacoma, McCarver St., Titlow, Pioneer Pit, Cascade Paper
Co., Steilacoom, Ketron, Nisqually, Saint Clair, Kyro, East Olympia,
Tenino Jet., Bucoda, Centralia, Che Che Jct.,, Napavine,

Winlock, Vader, Castle Rock, Ostrander, Rocky Point, Kelso, Long-
view Jct., Kalama, Woodland, Ridgefield, Vancouver Jct., Vancouver.

Fourth Subdivision
South Tacoma




WESTWARD THIRD SUB-DIVISION EASTWARD &
is FIRST CLASS FIRST CLASS
304 | § Time Table No. 84
5 1| » [407[459|457 | /4 il : |460|408 4658
32| % | 88|, 4 : 23 ;E : b a5
§em| £ | 82 |- - - EE STATIONS HE R amenger
EQa| & 5% Daily Daily Daily [ Telograph Offices and Calls Ak Daily Daily Daily
WOET 3121 | Yard |1, 430m|L  1.30m|r, 9.30m| 00 [VC........... PORTLAND........... DN| 1462 |4 12.20m[a 3.15m|a 9.15m
2.0-
WTOY | 2119 | | SOI SN ... B LAKE YARD ............. 144.2 | |
BETWEEN VANCOUVER AND PORTLAND TRAINS WILL BE GOVERNED BY SPOKANE, PORTLAND AND SEATTLE RAILWAY TIME TABLE AND RULES.
TIME SHOWN AT PORTLAND FOR INFORMATION ONLY.
WE | 5.0
TOYX| CX20 | Yard |1y 449mLs |.49m|Ls 9.51m| 100 [ (MX...... VANCOUVER....... DN) | 1362 | A4 |.58m|As 2.53m[As 8.48
CX25 4.52 1.52 9.54 13.1 E ....... VAllco‘Iil"V:ll JCT.......P g 183.1 11.53 2.48 8.43
cxis | 27 5.03 2.03 10.05 %3 | |RG....... IIDG_i:I!LD ....... PD E 1209 | |1.41 236 8.3l
CX9 | 820 5.08 2.08 10.10 290.7 : WD...... .WOOPHND ....... PD ’5 116.5 11.35 230 8.25
X 2081 ‘,?;ﬁ 5.17 2.17 10.19 38.9 E KA......... M!l.lzﬂ ......... DN ‘8‘ 1078 | ¢ |].25 2.20 8.15
XY | 2074 [ Yard | 523 | 223 | 1025 | 901|505 Lo OVIEW SN e ) | 01| 1118 | 213 | 808
X | Cv4 | Yard 474 ] .coiniiniianns I:AS'rl YARD.............. 102.9
EXR WOVW..... &.... LONGVIEW........... PD | 104.5
X 2071 | E8 |, 529 (s 229 |s 1031l 49.0 (KB..A...... x:lu_'s_o. ......... DN) 972 1, 11.14 |s 209 |s 8.04
X | 2088 | Yard ws] |.....4.. ROCKY POINT....... P 95.7
2066 813 533 233 10.35 BRBl liseoodanes oﬂ','éubll ......... 93.6 11.08 2.03 1.57
2060 %gf 539 (¢ 239 10.41 58.9 CA...... cnrgguocx ...... DN 873 ¢ 11.02 1.57 1.51
826 68| f.ecoofrecans OLEQUA............ 80.4
2050 ‘,’;32 5.49 2.49 10.51 885 | |...cocniennnn VA.I.!LI. ........... P 777 10.49 .47 7.41
X 2044 | ES56 5.56 2.56 10.58 74.9 Wlo....... WINLOCK......... PD 713 |5 10.42 1.40 7.34
o] ..... B8 EVALINE............ 6.3
2038 vggg 6.03 3.03 11.05 81.2 NA..§.oous Nnéglul ........ DN e5.0| 1030 1.33 7.27
YX | 2032 600 } 300 | 1144 | SBL foros R e ..o 88.7) 10.22 .25 | _7.19
RX | 2031 | Wao s 601 fs 3.11 fs 1113 | 885 g CH.. R "Dy L ST T0s 1020 0s 124 1s TS
hw;l‘gg 2027 Vg;} s 621 Is 321 |s 11.23 02212 CN....... CENTRALIA...... PDN E 5400, 10.14 |s .17 |s 7.1
X | 2025 94.4 84 ............ WABASH............ }5 51.8
2020 w;oz 6.30 330 | 1132 | 6|3 luggln ........... Pla| o] 9.6 1.06 7.00
4] 6.34 3.34 11.36 | 1028 E oo TENINO JCT....... P Q| s 9.53 1.03 6.57
2015 6.35 335 11.37 | 1033 |<[NO......... u:gm ......... PD 42.9 9.52 1.02 6.56
X Cs35 | Wos 1y 6.44 |t 3.44 |s 11.46 1118 |-cevese. EAST g.IEYIPIA ....... > 8349 |, 943 |s 1253 |s 6.47
C830 | E®5 6.49 3.50 11.51 1164 | | cccevencenns xygo ............ P 20.8 9.36 12.46 6.37
C828 6.51 3,52 11.53 1180 | f.ccceeese SAlN'l:'SI.AII ........ P 28.2 9.34 12.44 6.35
X |Csaa| 18 6.55 357 | 11.57m] 1208 [NU....... NISQUALLY....... DN 24.4 9.30 12.40 631
C818 | E48 7.02 4.05 12.04pu] 1286 | [.cooioiinnns Kl‘{l;!ON ........... P 17.6 9.23 12.33 6.24
C816 ;;: 7.04 407 12.06 130.6 Uo...... mu:ccoon ...... PD 15.6 9.21 12.31 6.22
C810| Eao| 7.1l 4.14 | 12,13 | 1365 L+ L e b P 97) 9.5 | 1225 6.16
X |Cs2y 7.19 4.22 12.21 1438 | |...oen. .Mecnlg:l $To........ P 27 9.08 12.16 6.09
TI;% 7.23 4.26 12.25 145.9 NX....... u. Pe.‘ =J(:'I'. ....... DN 0.3 9.02 12.12 6.03
Kwx | 1976 | Yard | o4 7.25m]As 4.29m|As|2.27pu] 1462 ewE.... TACOMA.........DN) 001y 9.0lmlL |2.11mL 6.02pm
2.36 2.40 2.36 Time Over Subdivision 2.57 2.42 2.46
53.4 51.0 524 Average Speed Per Hour 46.2 50.4 49.3

EXCEPT ON DOUBLE TRACK, EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD TRAINS OF THE SAME CLASS.

No. 459 stops on flag at Winlock to receive passengers for Tacoma
and Seattle and discharge passengers from Vancouver and beyond and to

receive and discharge express.

No. 458 sto

on flag at Winlock to receive revenue passengers for
Vancouver and beyond and discharge revenue passengers from Tacoma

. and beyond and to receive and discharge express.




6 FOURTH SUB-DIVISION SEVENTH SUB-DIVISION "
(PRAIRIE LINE) (BUCKLEY LINE AND WILKESON BRANCH)
WESTWARD EASTWARD WESTWARD EASTWARD "
ié, ' Time Table No. 84 AN Time Table No. 84 I
: wFE| &
: j;g é ol o April 25, 1965 g s3] 8§ |2 | B April 25, 1965 g
E“’ z S8 "'.g PEn | %z g | =8 &
.'g g~ ET ~at 2 8~ ® .
- a o, ° Rk g @5 8 . 28
fe-| 4|63 gg STATIONS . 5| § | S5 | 58 STATIONS i
k-] - X a5 1] o= "
B3 é 3% A= Telegraph Offices and Calls as BLS a% Ss [T Telegraph Offices and Calls a=
w89 Y 1932 r | T PALMER JCT. P| 335 S
X E57| 00).......... TENINO JCT.......... P| 202 20 3
0.2 X I "%0 | ooreonns BAYNE JCT...... ... 315 g
b'q 2015 23 08 ..svimoes WEST TENINO.......... 39.0 0.2 2
= 8.9 X | 193a| s20| 22/|.......... BAVNE ... ... 313 &
i T e S W b P ¢ RAINIER........... P| 301 1936 T3 | e e CUMBERLAND.. .....| 301 2
5.4 0.5 :
2002 T R T T et T e AR P| 247 1937 T O — NACO........... 20.6 ke
1996 W Tp | e n:q':v .............. P| 192 1039 | s62| 63 [........... v:g?:v ......... P| 272 .g [
1990 A T b R muii.'ynsr ........... 13.3 XYR | 1942 38| o7|CW...... :nuug‘«":uw ...... PD| 238 g F
Y 1988 [Conn. | 27.6 [....cen...... MOBASE............ P| 118 X | 1045 g7 Sagi s Lo BUCKLEY........... 20.4 =
9 To Cascade Jct. 4.3 g
1987 [Conn. | 20.5 |....... McCHORD FIELD........P| 97 ]
1.7 CBS Ty EFTT Y - CARBONADO......... 24.5 $
X 1985 28 | 312 |VA......... LAKEVIEW......... PD| 80 4.1 k]
3.4 CB5 TR BTV ] S WILKESON.......... 20.4
ZTX | 1081 | Yard | 34.6 8U...SOUTH TACOMA. .PD g 4.6 To Cascade Jot. 4.3 g
X 39.0 g .......... ITHST. ......... 2,, 0.2 X | 1949 T P CASCADE JCT......... 16.1 AE
NX... . U.PICT...... N X 1950 | 67| 185|....... SOUTH PRAIRIE. . 150 | |52
wez | 1976 | Yard | 302 |<(........ MOON YARD......... P| 00 1955 27| 230 )......... CROTC;KEN ---------- 10.5 ;i
e XY | 1058 43| 267(........ . .ORTING ... .. 7.8 ]
EXCEPT ON DOUBLE TRACK EASTWARD TRAINS ARE = 8 S8
SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD TRAINS OF THE SAME CLASS. YX | wos| | s5]......... REENER. . ... <o Pl o

EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD TRAINS
OF THE SAME CLASS.

SEVENTEENTH SUB-DIVISION EH
(AMERICAN LAKE LINE)
WESTWARD EASTWARD

ééﬁ § Time Table No. 84

- _gg ’g 2 g _ April 25, 1965 g

gap| = a8 | o2 ok

g"s‘ﬁ g |5 |52 STATIONS i

iag - 33 Eé Telegraph Offices and Calls a5

RX | Cs24 7| o0 |NU...... NISQUALLY...... DN| 1.7

YX | CK7 | Yard | 39 |D....... ron'r:'gzms ...... PD| 78
CEsM| 2)i oa ] . R E...0 srg‘):u: ............ 5.3
CK5 26| 70]....... CAMP MURRAY...... P| 47
CK3 28] . 8B g is b .. 'l‘lLL;i:(::UM .......... 3.2

RX | 1085 6] 11.7]vA....... LAKEVIEW. ...... PD| 0.0

EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD TRAINS
OF THE SAME CLASS.

;i
'?

l




I

- —
TWENTY-FIRST SUB-DIVISION TWENTY-SECOND SUB-DIVISION 7
(WILLAPA HARBOR LINE) (YACOLT BRANCH)
WESTWARD EASTWARD WESTWARD EASTWARD
%5,— g Time Table No. 84 : BE.,- § Time Table No. 84 .
B @ = a3 £
48] 8 |2 | B¢ April 25, 1965 £y 85| § (2 | £ April 25, 1965 £3 -
235 | Z 8| ga <8 f2p| Z | 35 | S rH
“EELLS | B3| &2 g2 neE| 5 | &4 | 2 g5 v
§o- |8 | &2 i STATIONS s o= | £ |83 |4, STATIONS g A%
b s x4 | B¢ =3 sfg 3 56 | 28 | =5
BeS o 0% 13} Telegraph Offices and Calls [t B @ 0% Qs Telegraph Offices and Calls > ; §
vx | 2032 00 ]....... CHEHALIS JCT....... P| 56.5 vX |cy4| e]| oo]............. RYE.,. 000 L5, . 3.6 SE
CW 2 YY) T uf;'i'::u ........... 53.1 Cx25 36 |...... VANCOUVER JCT...... B oo ®
CW 5 go | mn.. ... All:'rEA ............. 51.8 ARD TRAINS ARS SUPERIOR TO W
RX Conn. (Y e .....MII.I;E'URN .......... 49.9 EASTW. D OF THE SAME CLASS. ESTWARD TRAINS
CW10 20 100 ).ceeennn.... CERES... 5. o0 46.5
858 | 12.2 [........ MESKILL PIT......... sas| 2
L X |[cwie 88| 168 [............ ﬁi@m ............ 40.2 3
X Conn. | 1658 |......... DRYAD JCT.......... 39.7
H T s R e =1 6 TWENTY-THIRD SUB-DIVISION
S PLE. S .. ELL... 2| 3
X |Ccwa2e Y R T PLUVIUS.......... P| 27.7 T WESTWARD (MOXEE BRANCH) EASTWARD
CW35 65| 85.2)........... FRANCES........... 213 ® p
Ccwas 6| 879 0............ REBANL............ 156 % —35. il ¢ Time Table No. 84
Cwaz | 30 423|.......... HOLCOMB.......... 14.2 i f z-:g q |2 g April 25, 1965 8.
CW46 7| 466 ..cunn.... L 00| 8 EE? Z | 28 ry 5 $
CW50 | 11| 505).......... WILLAPA . 60| 3?"‘5:«- S 6% FL STATIONS 2| =
X |cwss| 70| 531 |ND....... RAYMOND ... D 34| B Bo8| 2 | &5 | B2 [ Totegraph Otfices and Cails | >
WYX [Cws7 66| 565)......... SOUTH BEND......... 00| = KRO r_l”
R WZTX| 1811 | Yard | 00 [YA-KM....YAKIMA........ DN| 85 “g
EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD TRAINS KM3 7 L R 'r:mucé':uzmun ..... 5.4 E g
OF THE SAME CLASS. KMS3 ol sBi|anm. llllciig‘lll.b ......... 30 | &g
KMo Y BT B MOXEE CITY......... 00| A
TWENTY-FOURTH SUB-DIVISION EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERlOIé TO WESTWARD TRAINS
OF THE SAME CLASS.
(NACHES AND TIETON BRANCHES)
WESTWARD EASTWARD
i ; Time Table No. 84 HA
i h’ . :
gg;g § » |8 et ) dees g g SIXTH SUB-DIVISION
é?g z 28 Y . |2 WESTWARD (ROSLYN BRANCH) EASTWARD
57‘;;‘:« § %3] 34 STATIONS LR
o ™ o - 1
BGE| & | 85 | A% | Telegraph Offices and Calls | A% | & i3 5 Time Table No. 84
- B
wotx| 1811 | yard | 00 YAKM.... YAKIMA. ... DN| 135 3 255 |2 |8 APERLAN TheY g
KX3 S SEY, v ib.. .. FRUITVALE..... 108 5 “ig| = §§ o8 g
A -] O 2 STATIONS
O] 0P s waive N e issd e *2 | S S| 3 | a3 | £ i
= - = — o —_ 8 Bg @ 038 =13} Telegraph Offices and Calls aé
led Jescso s s ovene RNSIY 8, 0 0,008/ 0 6.0 . '
KL9 T LA TR co\gi‘;cu: ........... 178 | 8 w¥xz 1873 | Yard | 00 [CL....... CLE ELUM....... DN| 54
KL10 [T Y § E gt HOLTZINGER. ........ 18.4 E CA4 | no‘li‘i'iu ......... Pl 19
YX |EL12 soil 1B nind TIETON............ 209 | 8 CA6 B e, RONALD. .......... 0.0
<
2 e ey L SR 81 E EASTWARD_TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD
EX8 10 IO A ESCHBACH.......... 5.5 E TRAINS OF THE SAME CLASS.
X3¢ 1F 10x'] B NACHES............ 00| &
EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD TRAINS

“ OF THE SAME C
L — — — — —————x{




8 TENTH SUB-DIVISION ” THIRTEENTH SUB-DIVISION
WESTWARD (ORTING BRANCH) EASTWARD WESTWARD (HARTFORD LINE) EASTWARD
' ) , SECOND Time Table SECOND
i, Time Table No. 84 5 33| CLASS No. 84 CLASS
"EB.“E 5 Ei g 2 &> 2 |» g ; g
et E z | £F April 25, 1965 £ |3 3 %g g |3, 675 |: April 25, 1965 £:| 676
(=4} H Ea -3 gt Ll =
il g 5 2| staTions 55 13 §oi| & [OF | e |ZE| sTATiONs | FF | P
" o -] =9 = -
B E‘s’ 2 8% | A3 [TTetegraph Offices and Catts | A5 CE Ecs| & (&% | paly |A& |Telegraph Offices and Cans [ A3 | Daily’
B
CElo| 75| 00]........ LAKE KAPOWSIN..... 10.1 ‘;g RX [cres | 86 | goom|® 00| ---eo. BROMART......... 199)4 7.35m
¥X | siessi] | 87l haoa ] seenierees ORTING . .......... 00 |& WYX | CF69 (Yard| 805 11|0OM....SNOHOMISH....PD| 188] 730
CF74 | 43 T L mu::'r:uu ......... 136  7.22
EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD TRAINS orr7 [Tard | 20 | o4 |- WARTRORD ¥ 05| 715
CFs2 | 55 830 | 189f........ cngg:u. ...... P[ 60 7.07
ELEVENTH SUB-DIVISION RX |CF8s | 52 |4 gaom| 199)------. EDGECOMS. ...... Pl 00|, 653m
WESTWARD (BELT LINE) EASTWARD “ - Time Over Bubdivision T
: 28.4 A Speed Per H
s SECOND Time Table SECOND W s
3;.5 £ - g No. 84 Y EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD TRAINS
E ;?.E zg %'s 676 35 April 25, 1965 2 % 676 OF THE SAME OLASS_l,_OEﬁ%FPs:l"&NO. 675 IS SUPERIOR
@ o I—— | & g
e g |25 | Freight Freight
§eu| § [S3]—=|gy| _sTAvions |gf| "= FOURTEENTH SUB-DIVISION
BEd| @ |S% | Daly |2F | Telegraph Otfices and Calls | 35 |  Daily WESTWARD (DARRINGTON BRANCH) EASTWARD
RYX [CF21 | 18 || 05m| 00[BI....BLACK RIVER..PDN| 345, 8.50m =
X _|BAm| 18| g5 | 21|RT..... RENTON....... p| 224| g5 is Time Table No. 84
| — —— 4. r ]
BA19 | 33 aan | 6]t QUENDALL........ 183 42 ;‘;;.’ g “ £ April 25, 1965 o
BA12 | 22 644 [ 118]....... WILBURTON....... 12.7 8.30 -gr_gé E 3 g £s g4
[ —— .9 h-ﬂ « o8
| BAOIL w Iv0 g 47 Prasmfas... BELLEVUE......... 18] gog .:g:E s | &2 ﬁg STATIONS sg ¢
BA 7| b4 7.10 | 17.0|ER.....KIRKLAND.....DN| 7.5] - g0 sfe| 3 | 5@ | 22 §E -
RYX | CF85 | Yard|» 7.06m| 24.5/CJ....WOODINVILLE.. . PD| 00| 806 Frd]| & | O | A4 1 WG REOmeeSuows 1) R
| 1.21 Time Over Bubdivision .53 x | crez 0.0: e s ARLINGTON JCT...... p| 27| %
18.1 Average Speed Per Hour 27.8 BKIL [ 50| 101 |eeeiuireeenen. 050, ... 16.6 ;
EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD BK17 30 | 169 oo oo ciomnae HAZEL............ 10.8 ég
TRAINS OF THE SAME CLASS. 1.1 <t
BK19 | 26| 180 |........... TULKER........... 9.7 E'E
re &
TWELFTH SUB‘DNISION BEK21 B12 N (RR— FOR_’T:SON. Relbiviaielv/os 71 ga
WESTWARD (SNOQUAI.MIE BRANCH) EASTWARD L | RYX | BK28 | Yard 1 ] R R DARRINGTON....... D 0.0
EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD
‘.! Time Table No. 84 TRAINS OF THE SAME CLASS.
3;_.3 g 5 Apll 35, 1988 ; FIFTEENTH SUB-DIVISION
E%g 2 %_'a E% &3 WESTWARD  (BELLINGHAM BRANCH) EASTWARD
C} & g gm
& g8 | &8 | & STATIONS
3 .
E E% 3| it — i A Time Table No. 84
@ 0% | AB ‘elograph Offices and Calls [aV3 AI 3 85 | 2 g April 25, 1965 g d
RXY | CFs5 | Yard | 00 [CJ......WOODINVILLE.....PD| 357 | =3 Z £8 | e
BC7| 20| 65......... REDMOND . ....... D 23| % $o | 8 ‘:’g g STATIONS §§
BC15 48| 148.......... MONOHON.. ......... 21.1 % EEE 2 &% | BE | Tolegraph Offices and Calls | AR
W o [ I T30 ISSAQUAH. ......... 71| g RYX | CF128| Yard | 00 |........ WICKERSHAM. ... P| 204
S Tor 1| 1% 7 PRESTON........... 10.4 ‘LS BM1 28 15 [....... mnnc;'ﬁ_' LAKE........ 18.9
BC20| 83| 288{.......... FALI::?ITY .......... 6.9 ;’g BM4 L [ e SR w;i'fk ............. 16.3
X |Bca2| 84| 318]..... snoouu}y: FALLS..... 3.9 ;; BM11 7B s 7 D AGATE BAY....... ] 8
X |Bcss| ae| 825000 moqyéLm: ....... D 30| &2 BM16 31| 168 |..c..n.... u?‘t'il'on ........... 4.1
XY [Bcae| 21| 857]|........ NORTH BEND........ 00| B (KR |BM20 | Yard | 204 |WD..... BELLINGHAM. . ... PD| 00
T EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD EASTWARD TRAINS AR T ARD .
TRAINS OF THE SAME CLASS. TRAINS OF THE SAME CLASS.
—_———

_— e —




FIFTH SUB-DIVISION

9
WESTWARD (SUMAS BRANCH) EASTWARD
SECOND 1 C 1 SECOND
i cuass [ TRST O || TimeTableNo.sa | | Tt ©%° |ciass
7| 1|z [876[601 881 ) | s wes (3 [6572[592)676
gge| =z | 8 G.N.300 | G.N.388 [o; |- s |.G.N.357 | G.N. 350
555 | £ | O3 | mreisht | Pussencer | Pasenger |ix3| STATIONS gg P Passenger | _Freight _
seg| & |83 | paw Daily | Daly [Add | Telegraph Offices and Calls | 2@ | Dalty | Daily Daily
TW | CF31 | Yard 0.0(UD....... SEATTLE. . DN|128.0
XYO King 8t. Station—South Portal
g e l.8 Double Track
|| BETWEEN SOUTH PORTAL AND NORTH PORTAL INTERLOCKING RU! ES AND KING STREET PASSENGER STATION TUNNEL RULES GOVERN
L5 |J.,...NORTH PORTAL...DN|126.5
X | CF35 | Yard [ o] 1.0 INTERBAY. ... P|124.0
XY |CFa7 | 30 KR w3 FREMONT.......... 1211
X |Crso o[ UNIVERSITY.. ... P[110.3
CF46 e & 185]. A 0-.. ... u;{nﬂm ............ 1122
CFs3 | 816 B BOTHELL....... PD|105.4
RYX | CF55 | Yard |y 7.26m 24.2|C..... 'OODggVILLI. ...PD|103.8 A 8.06r
X |creo| &8 7.46 803 .d....... m\,r‘nv .......... 97.8 7.53
RX (CFes | 86 | goom el L. BROMART......... 90.4 L 7.35m
Il 59 3.1[Sk..@. N.-SNOHOMISH....D| 59.9
BETWEEN G. N. SNOHOMISH AND LOWELL TRAINS WILL BE GOVERNED BY GREAT NORTHERN RY. TIME TABLE AND RULES.
X | BB8| = Q9. B LOWELL.......... 84.1
w1l R .. BELT YARD......... 83.9
x| BBS | Yard 64[EV....... EVERETT ..D| 82.6
X . |L3.42mlL 8.58m| ¥85).---.- '“‘-‘?:" I0%e. ... - 82514 10.02m|A 335m| _VIA
X {?rl}xn) A 3.46mlA 9.0l m| 467) .c.c.....Qu N. JCT........... 81311 950mlr 3.32m 'l:(l)l]‘}g
x 18th BUB. _47;3 ..... III.'AI{I)%!I JCT...... 80.7 18th SUB.
x o s a1l Ty..... ROGER........... 79.9
ew 82 i i
x X FEY] DELTA JCT......DN| 705
BETWEEN DELTA JCT. AND KRUSE TRAINS WILL BE GOVEKNED BY GREAT NORTHERN RY. TIME TABLE AND RULES,
Be8)enn..... KRUSE........... 78.5
RX [CFs8| 52 |y g4om ek NS EDGECOMS. . ..... P| 60.7 A 653m
RWYX| CFo1 | Yard 9.04 6L4A....... ARLINGTON....PDN| 066.0 6.23
X |Cro2| 9.07 623/...... ARLINGTON JCT.....P| 05.7 6.19
CFo5 66 9.12 [ % ) 8 | P BRYANT.......... 62.8 6.13
CF101 13 9.23 71.5[.........McMURRAY......... 56.5 6.0l
CF107 13 9.33 2 ........ -ou'll'!.onul .P| 50.8 5.49
CF109 | &3 937 7894.c0c000ee BIQ LAKE 40.1 5.45
CFi4| 106 9.47 843 ...... CLEAR LAKE........ 3.7 533
WTX [CF117 | Yard 9.56 | 87.5Wi. .SEDRO-WOOLLEY...PD| 40.5 5.24
CF122 30 10.10 ig deseese .THOI::.'WOOD ........ 332 5.11
RYX [CF128 | Yard | 0,18 8T [le. . WICKERSHAM. ... P| 287 5.0l
criss| 10 | 028 10688 lovees ... ACBIE............ 23.7 451
" cFia1| 81| 044 T LA o:éiine ......... Pl 158 435
CFist| 12| |1.03 1s00 S50 . NOOKSACK......... 64 416
RWX [cris7 | Yard |3 1120, EX e SUMAS....... PDN| 0.0 L 4.00m
3.12 04 .03 Time Over Subdivision .03 .03 3.24
2.8 18.0 24.0 Average Speed Per Hour 2.0 24.0 24.4

EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD TRAINS OF THE SAME CLASS, EXCEPT NO. 675 IS SUPERIOR TO NO. 676.

—




— P —— — — B e ————
10 EIGHTEENTH SUB-DIVISION NINETEE%E_’I';E BS“Ig}‘B‘-:}‘))IVISION
WESTWARD (GATE LINE) EASTWARD (U. S. GOVERNMENT RAILWAY)
seconn| conp || WESTWARD EASTWARD ||
i&, i CLASS Time Table No. 84 CLASS
55| 8|4, |88 ¢ April 25, 1965 i |e96 11, . Time Table No. 84 ’
z s ¢ - . - o e S
g s A L9 g £ L
g*“E § |55 | === gi STATIONS §s = 1283 2 |5, | & ek i g |
-Ev 3 3 Daily 3 22 | Daiy u:‘s'g zn 28 | g, s g~ | £ |
' Be g @ ¥ ] Ex.Bun. | A Telegraph Offices and Calls Qo Ex. Bun. 5 E>' % og g S STATIONS a g 3
o -
| wyzx| 2027 | vara |L 1201 m} 0.0 |CN....CENTRALIA. PDN} ’; s e3sm||E2E| & | &% 53 Telograph Offices and Calls | 33 k]
[~J
=
. 1210 3 34} ""K""Eﬁ-’" K sl 628 N ¥R |ones | vara | o0 [BG........ BANGOR........ PD| 685 g
{ oRRL| w1299 ool [0 L s A 25 /LD 4] .Gl CH65 | 49| 34 [......... suviit’nuz ........ Pl &1 &
CK47 49 1228 | n2|......... Rocuz?'rn ......... 26 6.03 X | cHes ~Y BT A AT M ezel &
YX |CK44 78 BA 12358 188 1...0n0ii000: OATE cs0is s sios P 0.0 IL_5.55m To BremenonJot 5.3 -g
EXCEPT ON DOUBLE TRACK, EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO || TX® |CH6Z| Yard | 158 OM.. - BREMERYON......PD| 619 |
WESTWARD TRAINS OF THE SAME CLASS. g
CH67 | 64| 112]...... BREMERTON JCT.....P| 53| §
SmTEENTH SUB_DIVISION EHM 59 I [ ioiecaveceden BEE.;gINR .......... : 54.2 §
WESTWARD (GRAYS HARBOR LINE) EASTWARD H41 80| 289 |............ A l!i-.(} ........... 416 r
CH28 | Yard | 30.9 (......... BAY SHORE........ Pl 286 =
SECOND ! COND|| BX |CH25 | Yard [ 434 |NS........ suzl”‘n)'.‘-’gou ........ PD| 21| §
i ¥ § Time Table No. 84 CLASS CHI5 | 65| 641 |........... MARMAC......... P| 4a| Q
—4.3 =
_:‘ s |2 695 g April 25, 1965 g 696 CHIO| 28| 684 f.....c.. STIMSON......... Pl 101| 7
ﬂz-g = 25 e - CHS| B16| 61.0/.......... McCLEARY.......... 8.2 A%
!-i:» H &5 | _Freight ;g STATIONS 5% Freight To McCleary Jot. 0.7 &/
3 ¥ e~ <3
B-Eg 31851 2 | 22 Towmshomenmacans | 29 |20y || XY Jor7| 4] er)....... MCcCLEARY JCT.......P| 7.5 B é
CH4| 86| 645(........... WHITES........... 40| &
X |cs28| 44 00 [::. oo SAINT CLAIR........ P| 100.5 4.0 3
3.1 YX |[cM19| 77| 685 [EF.......... ELMA......... DN[ 00
‘ CE18| 16 | QUADLOK........... 97.4 KR
( | CK20 | 30 | PR LACEY............. 96.0 EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD
BOYZX| CK25 | Yard 95 [OY........ OLYMPIA ... .. PD| 910 TRAINS OF THE SAME CLASS.
CKss | 328 T e BELMORE........... 86.8 | U'I'lu:i lénete!:etéveen Shelton-%&ngor-Bremerton is c?vmd by ttl:e
6.6- nited Sta overnment and its maintenance and operation by
, i [ - i) o1 LITE ROOK...... ... Pl B2 I the Northern Pacific is covered by contract with the Government.
{ YX | CK44 76 |, 12.35m) 286 f.............. GATE.............P| 719 |, 5550
| CM5| 85| 1244 | 885 | ......... OAKVILLE.......... Pl 670 540
cMia| 12| 259 | 414)............ PARTRR........... Pl 1] 59
EXY (CM19 | &2 1.25 | 480[EF........... BN, ... . .4 pN| 25| 50 TWENTIETH SUB-DIVISION
cMas | %7 BT N e SATBOP o ovovnson 1] 432 WESTWARD  (ocosta BrancH) EASTWARD
X [cM20| 8 1.43 | 578 |MoO...... MONTESANO.......PD| 427| 45
YX |CM37 | Yard 200 ] 003 |eeinene nznogf:u JCT..... . Pl 33| 353 %!’ g Time Table No. 84 3
RZX |CM40 | Yard 230 | 0 [SA........ ABERDEEN. ..... PON| 315 1345 |28 2 | . | & 8
—— 3.6—— : <83 g 2. 2. April 25, 1965 g,
KzZX0|CMs | Yara [A 2458} 735 im0........ HOQUIAM........ pp| 280 [ 3.I5W wag| = | 28 | g3 gg 3
CMs6 | 85 T R eun gy BULIE v o0+ 16.4 ge%| 3 | gg STATIONS §= r
cMe1 | 17 T e COPALIS............ 122 EES| & | 8% | A< | Telograph Offices and calls | A3 é &
3.9— g
CM63 | 43 (T e CARLISLE........... 9.0 % los I TR ! A ST E &
CMo4 27 R0/ < comsis vawor ONSLOW............ 7.9 To South Aberdeen Jot. 0.8
3.7
CMes 17 003 1S et 5 Al.;)llA ............. 4.2 Betwoen Abwdgnu-nr;:nsg-.-:"h :bﬁr:l:o_-r-.ﬁ:.; I;-'I‘nutl z.lll be Governed
| CMe6o OB.0L15 oo PACIFIC BEACH........ 2.5
l YX |CM73| 36 1008 |5 - vt MOCLIPS.......... P| 00 X |caz2| 30| 238{......... COSMOPOLIS. ... 12.4
' 3.10 Time Over Subdivision 240 X 0.6 |...SOUTH nsnn::n JCT....| 101
el 20.2 Average Speed Per Hour 104 X |cr3| s 12].... SOUTH ngnoszn ...... 9.5
EXCEPT ON DOUBLE TRACK, EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR X |CR13| 10} 107 f.......... MARKHAM.......... 0.0
TO WESTWARD TRAINS OF THE SAME CLASS.
DOUBLE TRACK BETWEEN ABERDEEN AND HOQUIAM RIVER T AR ALNS OF THE AR CLARS ESTWARD




COMMERCIAL SPURS. 11
Miles from Car Miles from Car
FIRST SUBDIVISION Yakima Capacity TWELFTH SUBDIVISION Woodinville  Capacity

HOIDBEE v <0 o6 ciaiolorae o s oio: oo ot blEndid 34.1 41 Earlmont..........ooiiiiinnnnnnnenns 4.5 8

CABIN CPOOK. < o o e b i 5o L0 s Ssiace 76.6 Conn. TRABIEE . oo e o onvvsesesssodbbinEiaang . 37.9 9

LOTOLOTC: 6o s o5 in el o o o ciate n s o0 Slp ereis 113.2 17

EISRETHECI. <o o o ororeloioiios o o TG R Fh s 124.8 Conn. Miles from

FOURTEENTH SUBDIVISION Arlington Jet. Capacity
Miles from Car 27T S R L e s e 9.9 2
SECOND SUBDIVISION. - Seattle Capacity ANGPOR oot o' 5o 0 shlods bt Tasisindts s i 26.7 Conn

T e I e T o R DR 6.8 40

VAR et - O 5 0.5l s bS8 13.0 40 Miles from Car

EIONBENBARA. oo o o chie s s v oo es LURAGELY 14.7 13 SIXTEENTH SUBDIVISION 8t. Clair Capacity

Ohmi 7, T8 SR ST IR TR, 13.9 20
j ToN M%]ee from a Car Miles from
t

HL’:::?_ R .‘f'_’ _______________ PP o SEVENTEENTH SUBDIVISION  Lakeview

R T R A SN e, 13.6 30 Wegos....c.oooeinrencnacnacsiiashyh 6.4 Wye

Cascade Paper (West Tacoms).......... 14.4 16

Millman Lumber Co................... 73.1 5 Miles from Car

North Pacific Grain Growers. .......... 108.8 38 NINETEENTH SUBDIVISION Elma Capacity

Doublin 20.3 12

1 Burken 21.4 3

Miles from Car Olympia Plywood. .. 24.1 10

FOURTH SUBDIVISION Tacoma Capacity Shin 24.3 6

IRVIRRERIRTE. i e.s/5.070is o v o6 Siaare- oioiois 4 ofelgaaroliie 6.6 26 Hunt Fuel 61.0 2

UL EIRYAWO00d.: « 5010/ thainro 0.0 0 0.0 000 wibie-ose 7.8 2 0-Gas 62.2 4

R e e . a's e e a/s/as o's o008 ¢ brosss 10.9 25 WBEB0; ..« ¢ 550« caibim 58.9 5

RIERRPLIRMNINRE. . e« o6, 6,50 S 0ls s oo s'oie e ot Taats 12.3 Conn.

RIS, s s oo ol s s oo a/0ie SO0 31.9 10
Miles from Car
| TWENTY-SECOND SUBDIVISION Vancouver Jet. Capacity
Miles from Car AIDEEB 6 o5 5005 o' aaiiifes sdleis oo s NITNM 2.5 20
FIFTH SUBDIVISION King 8t. Station Capacity
12.2 13 Miles from Car
13.6 Conn. TWENTY-THIRD SUBDIVISION Yakima Capacity
122 o4 National Can.........ccuveeennnnnnns. 2.6 9
1164 8 L L e 3.7 3
|| Miles from Car
’ TWENTY-FOURTH SUBDIVISION Brace Capacity
Miles from Car Tasker 10.6 ']
SEVENTH SUBDIVISION Palmer Jet. Capssitgl | = RS R s vocrestenedyed saetees 7
“ 1150 T SRR L 32.5 Conn. Mxi’leo from
BN T Pt s vse 50 sovccectosctenss 12.1 3
Miles fom Car O ORI 1S T« 4
ELEVENTH SUBDIVISION Black River Capacity Gamnide Reldiisive ., Lull feritdy 2.4 9
R R e e oo 10050 &:0i0700s 007 D668 8 47 104 BRI : « 5 bisivsoio:0 0000 0000 a0 o000 onns 1.8 8
THROUGH FREIGHT SERVICE.

WESTWARD FOR INFORMATION ONLY. EASTWARD
THIRD [SECOND SECOND| FIRST | FIRST FIRST | FIRST SECOND|SECOND| THIRD
671679691 671 (679|671 681 692672 |680(690(672|680(672

L 10.30m L 330m | .. PORTLAND..... A 430m A 8.30m
L 10.30m L _8.15m[L 6.00m| L 9.00mlL 10.30m|----VANCOUVER....| , || 00mfa 8.00m A_3.30mjA 6.00p A 5.00m
A 1.00m A 230 -V P JCT....... L 430 L |1.30m JI
430m| 4.30m 12.30m|  9.00pu| 5.00m  |------ TACOMA...... 3.30m| 10.30em .30/  3.00m| 10.00pm
A 530m A _10.30m .- MIDDLE YARD... L_830m L _1.00m|
A 6.00m A, 2.00m A 630mf  |oee.es SEATTLE...... L 2.00m L 12.01 L 7.30m
| | | | |




A==

12 RAILROAD CROSSINGS, INTERLOCKINGS AND DRAWBRIDGES.

First Subdivision.
LESTER.
Switch at double track interlocked.
EASTON.

Switch at double track interlocked.

Second Subdivision.

SEATTLE.
South Portal of St. Tunnel, interlocked.
On Colorado Ave.
Atlantic St., UP-CMStP&P Crossing.
Spokane St., Interlocked.
Between Spokane St. and Argo, CMStP&P Duwamish Ave.

D nal ’Wye, on tail track, CMStP&P Crossing.
onmmug?iﬁ ‘I'4n join k crossing.
0! ttru
Drawbri ‘{n
UP—P Crosaing Interlocked
Between Black River unJ
CMStP&P Crossing, Intm-locked.
Reservation: Junction UP—Interlocked.
Between Reservation and Union Depot, Drawbridge Line:
UP Crossing—Interlocked.
Drawbridge 89—Interlocked.
Drawbridge 89 to Union Depot—Interlocked.
Between Reservation and Union Depot:
21 Street to Union Depot—Interlocked.
Tacoma, Lincoln Ave. Line—CMStP&P Crossing.

Third Subdivision.
Between Union Depot and McCarver Street:

Union Depot to 11th Street—Interlocked.
Between Titlow and Steilacoom: '

Drawbridge 14, Chambers Creek, Interlocked.
Chehalis Jct., CMStP&P Crossings, Interlocked.
Between Longview Jct. and Longview (Longview Line)

Drawbridge 0.59, Cowlitz River, Interlocked.

Fourth Subdivision.
Between Moon Yard and South Tacoma:
Moon Yard to Pacific Avenue—Interlocked.
Fifth Subdivision.
SEATTLE.
North and South Portals, King St. Tunnel, Interlocked.

INTERBAY.
lLud to Naval Supply Depot, GN Crossing, Automatic Inter-

Between Inherbay and Fremont:
Drawbridge 4, Lake Washington Canal, Interlocked.

EVERETT.
GN Crodng protected by manually operated electrically locked
Deft‘a Jet. GN Junction Interlocked.

Between Lake an(i Sedro-Woolley:
mebrl 5 Skagit River.

Betmon S oolley and Thornwood:

Betweon Nooback and Sumas:
CMStP&P Crossing.

— —
—_— —

|

Eleventh Subdivision.
Renton: PCR Crossing, Interlocked.
Between Renton and Quendall: PCR Crossing.
Woodinville: 12th Subdivision Crossing.

Twelfth Subdivision.
Woodinville: 11th Subdivision Crossing.
Tanner: CMStP&P Crossing. " IR

Thirteenth Subdivision. “

Between Bromart and Snohomish:
Drawbridge 88, Snohomish River.

Fifteenth Subdivision.
Between Bellingham and South Bellingham:
GN Crossing.

Sixteenth Subdivision.
Aberdeen: Drawbridge 68, Wishkah River, Interlocked.
HOQUIAM:

Drawbridge 72-2, Hoquiam River, Interlocked.
Drawbridge 8-2, Hoqulam River ﬁpur

Seventeenth Subdivision

At Fort Lewis, in Dupont Powder Works,
Four Narrow Gauge Railroad Crossings
All protected by gates with reflectorized Stop Signals.

Eighteenth Subdivision.

Blakeslee Jet.: UP—CMStP&P Crossing, Automatic Interlocking.
Between Rochester and Gate: CMStP&P Crossing.

Nineteenth Subdivision.

Between Shelton and Bayshore:
Simpson Lo Co’s. crossing 200 feet east of Government
Railway connection.

Twentieth Subdivision.
South Aberdeen: UP Crossing.

Twenty-First Subdivision.

Between Chehalis Jct. and Littell:
CW Crossing, Automatic Interlocking.

Between Raymond and South Bend:
Drawbridge 653, Willapa River.
Twenty-Fourth Subdivision.
Yakima: YVT Crossing.

J. H. HERTOG,
Assistant Superintendent.

E. M. OVERLIE,
Tralnmaster.

J. W. SCHMIDT,
Tralnmaster-Roadmaster.

E. P. HUGHES, ‘
Tralnmaster.

G. E. TRENARY,
Tralnmaster.

W. E. BUCKLEY,
Assistant Superintendent.

F. W. COCHRAN,
Tralnmaster.

L. F. WIECKING,
Tralnmaster.

C. G. STILLMAN,
Chlef Dispatcher.




